
New York State Reliability Council (NYSRC)
Installed Capacity Subcommittee (ICS) Membership Roster as of: January 29, 2010

Sector Status Name In-
Person Call-In Organization Address City, State, ZIP Office Phone Mobile Phone Fax Email Address

M = Voting Member; A = Alternate Voting Member

Voting Participants
Transmission Owners

A Chan, Ruby CHGE Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. 284 South Avenue Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 845-486-5463 845-486-5697 rchan@cenhud.com

M Wright, Richard CHGE Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. 284 South Avenue Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 845-486-5463 845-486-5697 rwright@cenhud.com

A Chu, Kelvin ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place, Room 1320-S New York, NY 10003-3578 212-460-4400 212-529-7182 chuke@coned.com

A Goldman., Hilary ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place, Room 1320-S New York, NY 10003-3578 212-460-2068 212-529-7182 goldmanh@coned.com

Secretary M Villalba, Carlos ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place, Room 1320-S New York, NY 10003-3578 212-460-3896 212-529-7182 villalbac@coned.com

CHAIR M Dahl, Curt, P.E. LIPA Long Island Power Authority 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516 545-4908 917-579-0268 516-545-3662 cdahl@service.lipower.org 

M Fishman, Yuri LIPA Long Island Power Authority 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516 545-4908 917-545-4219 516-545-3662 yfishman@service.lipower.org 

M Zannat, Kathune LIPA Long Island Power Authority 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516 545-4908 917-545-4302 516-545-3662 kzannat@service.lipower.org 

M Ahmed, Syed NGrid National Grid, USA 40 Sylvan Road, West Wing, 2nd Floor Waltham, MA  02451 781-907-2492 Syed.Ahmed@us.ngrid.com

A Franey, Bart D. NGrid National Grid, USA 300 Erie Blvd. West Syracuse, NY  13202 315-428-5136 315-428-3103 Bart.Franey@us.ngrid.com

A Milhous, Madison, P.E. (Mat) NGrid National Grid, USA 100 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY  11801 516-545-2309 516-448-7129 516-545-5469 mmilhous@keyspanenergy.com

A Caletka, Patricia A. NYSEG-RGE New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / 
Rochester Gas & Electric Co. 18 Link Drive; PO Box 5224 Binghamton, NY  13902-5224 607-762-7017 607-237-5533 607-762-4862 pacaletka@nyseg.com

A Gilroy, Edward NYSEG-RGE New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / 
Rochester Gas & Electric Co. 18 Link Drive; PO Box 5224 Binghamton, NY  13902-5224 607-762-8632 607-760-7172 607-762-4862 epgilroy@nyseg.com

M Jeremko, Steven T. NYSEG-RGE New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / 
Rochester Gas & Electric Co. 18 Link Drive; PO Box 5224 Binghamton, NY  13902-5224 607-762-8836 607-725-7768 607-771-0798 stjeremko@nyseg.com

A Boyle, Robert NYPA New York Power Authority 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601 914-681-6857 914-681-6932 Robert.Boyle@nypa.gov

A DeGraffenried, Chris NYPA New York Power Authority 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601 914-681-6857 914-681-6932 Chris.DeGraffenried@nypa.gov

A Huang, Han NYPA New York Power Authority 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601 914-287-3412 914-681-6932 Han.Huang@nypa.gov

M Mustafa, Rajee NYPA New York Power Authority 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601 914-681-6274 914-681-6932 Rajee.Mustafa@nypa.gov

Wholesale Sellers

A Haake, Glenn D. Dynegy Dynegy Inc. 4  London Avenue New Windsor, NY  12033 518-533-8325 713-418-2910 Glenn.Haake@Dynegy.com

A Joscher, Harry PSEG PSEG Power, LLC 80 Park Plaza - 25J Newark, NJ  07102 973-430-8101 201-424-1591 973-504-9650 Harold.Joscher@pseg.com

A Kranz, Bradley NRG NY NRG Energy, Inc. 518-472-0582 609-571-2329 brad.kranz@nrgenergy.com

A LaRoe, Christopher IPPNY Independent Power Producers of New 
York, Inc 19 Dove Street Suite 309 Albany, NY 12210 518 436-0368 518 330-9045 518-438-0369 christopher@ippny.org

A Wentlent, Christopher AES AES Eastern Energy 130 East Seneca Street, Suite 505 Ithaca, NY 14850 703-682-1116 607-343-0500 607-272-5971 chris.wentlent@aes.com

M Younger, Mark D. Slater Slater Consulting 69 Werking Road East Greenbush, NY  12061 518-286-1937 my@slater-consulting.com
Municipals & Electric Cooperatives

A Bolbrock, Richard J., P.E. (Rich) MEUA Municipal Electric Utilities Assoc. of
New York State 12 Renville Court Mill Neck, NY 11765-1300 516-558-7707 516-398-5060 rbolbrock@aol.com

M Cordeiro, Mark J. PLM PLM, Inc. 35 Main Street Hopkinton, MA  01748 508-435-0200 508-435-6163 markc@plmnet.com

Non-Voting Participants

New York Independent System Operator (NYISO)

Adams, John M. NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6139 518-356-6208 jadams@nyiso.com 

Carney, Peter A. NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6108 518-356-6208 pcarney@nyiso.com

Ciani, Frank NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-7529 518-356-7524 fciani@nyiso.com

Custer, Clyde NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6089 ccuster@nyiso.com
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Drake, Gregory S., P.E. NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6038 518-356-6208 gdrake@nyiso.com

Hockford, Kathleen (Kate) NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-7686 518 - 944-5854 518-356-6208 khockford@nyiso.com

Lamanna, William A. (Bill) NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6206 518-356-6208 wlamanna@nyiso.com

Landers, Tracy L. NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6267 518-356-6208 tlanders@nyiso.com

Maniaci, Arthur NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6267 518-356-6208 amaniaci@nyiso.com

Pade, John NYISO Independent Consultant for the NYISO 518-423-0590

Reed, Rebecca (Becky) NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-7668 rreed@nyiso.com

Wilczek, Mariann NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 3890 Carman Road Schenectady NY 12303 518-356-7671 mwilczek@nyiso.com

Yeomans, Wes NYISO New York Independent System 
Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6206 518-356-6208 wyeomans@nyiso.com

New York State Energy Research & Development Authority (NYSERDA)

Hogan, Erin P., P.E. NYSERDA New York State Energy Research & 
Development 17 Columbia Circle Albany, NY  12203 518-862-1090 Ext. 3246 518-356-6208 eph@nyserda.org 

New York State Department of Public Service (NYSDPS)

Schrom, Edward C., Jr. PSC New York State Department of Public 
Service 3 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 518-486-2890 518-473-2420 Edward_Schrom@dps.state.ny.us 

General Electric Power Systems

Haringa, Glenn GE GE Energy 1 River Road, 53-300Z Schenectady, NY  12345 518-385-4199 518-385-5703 glenn.haringa@ge.com

Jordan, Gary GE GE Energy 1 River Road, 53-302C Schenectady, NY  12345 518-385-2640 518-385-5703 gary.jordan@ge.com
NYSRC

Adamson, Alan M. NYSRC Independent Consultant for the NYSRC 1907 Evva Drive Schenectady, NY  12303 518-355-1937 518-356-6208 aadamson@nycap.rr.com  

Vitale, Frank J., P.E. NYSRC Independent Consultant for the NYSRC 3022 Williamsburg Drive Schenectady, NY  12303 518-355-3525 518-256-1274 518-355-2473 fjvitale@mindspring.com  
NYSRC Legal Counsel

Gioia, Paul L., Esq. D&LB Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP 99 Washington Ave.; 1 Commerce 
Plaza  Ste 2020 Albany, NY  12210-2820 518-626-9000 518-626-9010 pgioia@dl.com.

Other ICS Participants

Ackerman, Alan CES Customized Energy Solutions Ltd. 607-624-0073 aackerman@ces-ltd.com

Baker. Liam T. USPowerGen US Power Generating Co. 203-402-7206 lbaker@reliant.com

Caiazza, Roger NRG NRG Energy, Inc. c/o Oswego 
Harbor Power 261 Washington Blvd. Oswego, NY  13126 315-349-1361 315-529-6711 315-349-2248 roger.caiazza@nrgenergy.com

D'Andrea, Jim TC TransCanada jim_dandrea@transcanada.com

Fedora, Phillip NPCC Northeast Power Coordinating 
Council, Inc. 1515 Broadway, 43rd Floor New York, NY 10036 212-840-1070 212-302-2782 pfedora@npcc.org

Francis, Franklin (Frank) Brookfield Brookfield Energy Marketing 6 Taylor Drive East Greenbush, NY  12061 518-729-4002 819-561-7188 franklin.francis@brookfieldpower.com

Holsapple, John G. EEANY Environmental Energy Alliance of 
New York, LLC 750 Broadway Albany, NY  12207 518-432-0709 518-432-9039 JohnHolsapple@hotmail.com

Leuthauser, Scott HQUS Utility Consultant for HQUS 6295 Wooderton Path Cicero, NY  13039 315-288-4201 315-430-8626 315-288-4201 sleuthau@twcny.rr.com

Mancini, Richard A. (Rick) CES Customized Energy Solutions Ltd. 601 Milan Avenue Endicott, NY 13760 607-785-7142 rmancini@ces-ltd.com

Meier, Sandra EEANY Environmental Energy Alliance of 
NY, LLC 750 Broadway Albany, NY  12207 518-432-9039 518-432-9039 sandrameier2@hotmail.com

Pieniazek, B. Marie DREC Demand Response Energy 
Consulting, LLC 1328 Bozenkill Road Delanson, NY 12053 518-895-5216 518-470-6692 mpieniazek@drenergyconsulting.com

Prevost, Michel HQUS HQ Production 75 West Rene-Levesque Blvd., 17th 
Fl. Montreal, Quebec  H2Z 1A4 514-289-6769 514-234-6487 514-289-6217 prevost.michel@hydro.qc.ca

Shankar, Roy J., Ph.D. Independent Consultant drroyshanker@comcast.net

Stalter, Raymond EMMT Edison Mission Marketing & Trading 160 Federal Street; Floor 4 Boston, MA  02110-1776 617-912-5994 617-894-7938 RStalter@edisonmission.com

Vennes, Yannick HQUS H.Q. Energy Services (U.S.) Inc. 75 West Rene-Levesque Blvd., 17th 
Fl. Montreal, Quebec  H2Z 1A4 514-289-2093 514-234-6198 514-289-6217 Vennes.Yannick@hydro.qc.ca

Zdenek, Pamela C. BP Energy BP Energy - NAGP 501 Westlake Park Blvd Houston, TX   77079 281.366.5732 281.684.9038 Pamela.Zdenek@bp.com
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